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NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Supplement No.1
First Revised Page 2

Superseding Original Page 2

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2011 - October 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 50 therms $0.4395 $0.4851 $1 .0421
All usage over 50 therms $0.3283 $0.3739 $0.9309

LDAC $O.0456
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $O.5570

Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge

First 50 therms
All usage over 50 therms

LDAC
Gas Cc~ct— fl~JItIaLI lid IL.

Cost of Gas

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Bi-monthly Customer Charge

First 20 therms
All usage over 20 therms

Monthly Customer Charge
First 10 therms
All usage over 10 therms

LDAC
Gas ~ Ar4il,~fmDnf~

Cost of Gas

$3.80
$0.1 934
$0.1489

$0.0456

$0.5570

$19.00
$04360
$03375

$9.50
$0.4360
$0.3375

$0.0456

$0.5570

$0.2390
$0.1 945

$3.80

$19.00
$0.481 6
$0.3831

$0.481 6
$0.3831

$9.50

$0.7960
$0.7515

$3.80

$19.00
$1 .0386
$0.9401

$1 .0386
$O.9401

$9.50

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Bi-monthly Customer Charge $13.80 $13.80 $13.80

First 20 therms $03377 $0.3833 $0.9403
All usage over 20 therms $0.2628 $0.3084 $0.8654

Monthly Customer Charge $6.90 $6.90 $6.90
First 10 therms $0.3377 $0.3833 $0.9403
All usage over 10 therms $02628 $0.3084 $0.8654

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas $0.5570

Issued: August 25, 2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After September 1,2011 Title:
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11-045, dated April 29, 2011.

Treasurer



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Supplement No.1
First Revised Page 3

Superseding Original Page 3

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

SUMMER SEASON C&1 RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2011 - October 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&l Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $03370 $0.3619 $09750
All usage over 75 therms $02300 $0.2549 $08680

LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $0.61 31

All usage
LDAC
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas

C&l High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge

All usage
LDAC
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas

C&l Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 1000 therms
All usage over 1000 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas

C&l Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge

C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 75 therms
All usage over 75 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas

$18.70
$03311
$02262

$0.0249

$0.4872

$60.30

$01417
$0.0249

$0.61 31

$60.30
$01405
$01073

$00249

$04872

$254.00

$01257
$0.0249

$0.61 31

$0.1 666

$60.30

$0.1654
$0.1322

$60.30

$0.1 506

$254.00

$0.7797

$60.30

$0.6526
$0.6194

$60.30

$07637

$254.00

C&l High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00

All usage $00946 $0.1195 $0.6067
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas - $0.4872

$0.3560
$0.251 I

$18.70
$08432
$07383

$18.70

Issued: August 25, 2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After September 1,2011 Title: Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11-045, dated April 29, 2011.



N.H.P.U.C No.10 Fifty-eighth Revised Page 39
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Fifty-seventh Revised Page 39

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered; May 1,2011 - October 31, 2011

(Coil) (Col 2) (Coi 3)

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 4,737,762
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/li - 10/31/11) 7,400,642
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.6402 per therm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 1,198,470 $ 0.1619 per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 3,539,292 $ 0.4782 per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 4,737,763 $ 0.6401 per therm

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 201,572
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/il - 10/31/11) 7,400,642
Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0.0272 per therm

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS $ 0.6673 per therm

Period Ending Over-collection as determined on 06124/Ill $ (391,826>
PROJECTED SALES (7101111 -10/31/11) 5,755,456
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (7/01/10 - 10/31/11) $ (0.0681>

Period Ending Under-collection as determined on 071221112 $ 268,935
PROJECTED SALES (8101111 - 10/31/11) 3,883,054
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (8/01/10-10/31/11) $ 0.0693

Period Ending Under-collection as determined on 08125/11~ $ (327,130)
PROJECTED SALES (9/01111 - 10131/11) 2,934,617
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (9101/10 - 10/31/11) $ (0.1115>

Over.ooteotion wlo rote adjustrrnent as ooototned In NUt’s coo Report doted June 24,2011
2 Under-ootleotlon wle rote odju550ert as ountoined in NUt’s cOG Report doted July 22.2011

Under-oolleotion wle rote adjustment os ountuined in NUt’s ~OG Report doted August 24, 2011

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE. 09/01/11 COGwr $ 0.5570 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%> $ 0.8341

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE -05/01/11 $ 0.6673
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE -07/01111 $ 0.5992
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ 0.0693
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/11 $ 0.6685
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.1115)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/li $ 0.5570

~COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OP GAS RATE - 09/01/li COGwI $ 0.4872 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%> $ 0.7469

COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE. 5/01/11 $ 0.5975

CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681)
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE- 07/01/11 $ 0.5294
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ 0.0693
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE- 8/01/11 $ 0.5987
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.1115)
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE- 9/01/11 $ 0.4872

ICOM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE- 09/01/11 COGwh S 0.6131 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) 5 0.9043

COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -05/01/11 $ 0.7234
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681)
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -7/01/11 $ 0.6553
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ 0.0693
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -8/01/11 $ 0.7246
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $(0.1i15)
COMIIND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -9/01/il $ 0.6131

Issued: August 25, 2011 issued By: ___________________________

Effective Date: September 1, 2011 Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11-045, dated April29, 2011.



NHPUC No.10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Supplement No. I
QriginalFirst-Revised Page 2
Superseding Original Page 2

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2011 - October2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 50 therms $0.4395 $0.4851 $4-424341.0421
All usage over 50 therms $0.3283 $0.3739 $4-M340.9309

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas

Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge

First 50 therms
All usage over 50 therms

LDAC
~ (~ric~t ~— ?‘JIUOLI I ICI IL.

Cost of Gas

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Bi-monthly Customer Charge

First 20 therms
All usage over 20 therms

Monthly Customer Charge
First 10 therms
All usage over 10 therms

LDAC
(.,.~,+~

Cost of Gas

$3.80
$0.1 934
$01489

$0.0456

G~668~0.557

$19.00
$04360
$03375

$9.50
$04360
$03375

$0.0456

O~66%S0. 557

$0.2390
$0.1 945

$3.80

$19.00
$0 .4816
$0.3831

$0.4816
$0.3831

$9.50

$3.80
$O~8-7820.7960
$0~a70.751 5

$19.00
$442051M 386
$4-~02230,9401

$9.50
$442051 .0386
$4-~O2230.9401

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Bi-monthly Customer Charge $13.80 $13.80 $13.80

First 20 therms $03377 $0.3833 $4~02250.9403
All usage over 20 therms $02628 $0.3084 $0•r94760,8654

Monthly Customer Charge $6.90 $6.90 $6.90
First 10 therms $03377 $0.3833 $4~02250.9403
All usage over 10 therms $02628 $0.3084 $0~-94760.8654

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas $O~66&50.5570

Issued: JuIy-2~2August 25, 2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and AfterA uetSeptember 1,2011 Title:
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11-045, dated April 29, 2011.

Treasurer



NHPUC No. 10 Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Supplement No. I
Gr~i+ialFirst-Rev~sed Page 3

Superseding Original Page 3

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

SUMMER SEASON C&1 RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2010 - October 2010 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&l Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

Monthly Customer Charge $1870 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $03370 $0.3619 $4-~0~720.3750
All usage over 75 therms $02300 $0.2549 $O95020.8680

LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $4~72460.6131

C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 75 therms
All usage over 75 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost ~

Cost of Gas

C&l Medium Annual/High Wi Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge

All usage
LDAC
Gas ~ ArIirrnfn,rn,+.

Cost of Gas

C&l Medium Annual/Low Wir Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 1000 therms
All Usage Over 1000 therms

LDAC
Gas ~~

Cost of Gas

C&l High Annual/High Wintei Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge

All usage
LDAC
(Z~ (~n~k A,Ii,,~+n,~~nf

Cost of Gas

$18.70
$03311
$02262

$0.0249

O~5~8~0.487

$60.30

$0.1 417
$0.0249

$0.3560
$0.251 I

$18.70

≥

4~460.613 I

$0.1 666

$60.30

$60.30
$01405
$01073

$0.0249

oaoa7O.487

$254.00

$0. 1257
$0.0249

$0.1654
$0.1 322

$60.30

OJ-2460.613 I

$0.1 506

$254.00

$18.70
$0~92-540.8432
$0~82050.7383

$60.30

$0.8-6~1g0.7797

$60.30
$OJ-3480.6526
$O.J-O4~0.61 94

$254.00

$O~845~0.7637

C&l High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00

All usage $00946 $0.1195 $0~€&8~0.6067
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $e~5980.4872

Issued: JuIy-22August 25,2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After A~g~tSeptember 1,2011 Title:
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11-045, dated April 29, 2011.

Treasurer



N.H.P.U.C No.10
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/Il -10/31/11>
Direct Cost of Gas Rate

Demand Cost of Gas Rate
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11)
Indirect Cost of Gas

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS

Period Ending Over-collection as determined on 6/24/111
PROJECTED SALES (07/01111 .10/31/Il)
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (07101111 - 10131111)

Period Ending Under-collection as determined on 07/221112

PROJECTED SALES (8101/11 -10/31/11)

PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (8/01/10 -10131111)

Period Endinci Under-collection as determined on 07/22/11

PROJECTED SALES (9/01/11 - 10/31/11>

PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS 19/01/10 - 10/31/11)

FifIy-sevettthF)fty-eighih Revised Page 39
Superseding ty-sioucFifty-soventh Revised Page 39

Over-collection wlo rate adjustment as contained in Nuts COG Report dated June 24, 2011
1 Under.ootteution win rate adjustment an contained in NUt’s COG Report dated July 22,2011

Uodpr-uatteutioe WlO rate adioetnment as contained in Nut’s COG Report dated Ancient 24, 2011

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE .08104414 09/01/11 COGwr 306c,p,s~p~7o per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.8341

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 $ 0.6673
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 $ 0.5992
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ 0.0693
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/11 $ 0.6685
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.1115)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE- 09/01/11 $ 0.5570

ICOM/1~ LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08104/14 09101/11 COGwI per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.7469

COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 $ 0.5975
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681)
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 5 0.5294
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ 0.0693
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/11 $ 0.5987
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.1115)
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/Il 5~0.4872

IC0M~~ HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -08/04114 99)91/11 COGwh ~ per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) S 0.8631

COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/11
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/11

S 0.7234
5 (0.0681)
5 0.6553
5 0.0693
S 0.7246
$ 10.1115)
$ 0,13131

Issued: JuIy..22Auciust 25, 2011
Effective Date: Au9u61-4—SopIemher_1, 2011
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No.00 10-050, dated April 29, 2011.

Issued By: _______________________________

(Col 1)

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: May 1,2011 - October 31 2011

(Col 2) (Col 3)

$ 4,737,762
7,400,642

$ 0.6402

$ 0.1619
$ 0.4782
$ 0.6401

per therm

per therm
per therm
per therm

$ 0.0272 per therm

$ 0.6673 per therm

5 1,198,470
s 3,539,292
5 4,737,762

5 201,572
7,400,642

S (391,826)
5,755,456

S (0.0681)

S 268,935

3,883,054

5 0.0693

5 (327130)

S 2,934,617

5 (0.1115)

Treasurer


